NO. PQ29-101ER
1. Summary
(a) RoHS Compliant & Halogen Free
(b) Applications: All high-density boards
(c) Product Features: Small surface mountable, Solid state, Faster time to trip than
standard SMD devices, Lower resistance than standard SMD devices
(d) Operation Current: 0.10A~1.10A
(e) Maximum Voltage: 6V~24VDC

Part
Number
Hold
Current
Trip
Current
Rated
Voltage
Max.
Current
Typical
Power
Max. Time to Trip  Resistance
Curr ent  Time RMIN R1MAX
IH, A IT, A VMAX, VDC IMAX, A Pd, W Amp  Sec Ohm Ohm
FSMD010-0805-R 0.10 0.30 15 100 0.5 0.50 1.50 0.700 6.000
FSMD010-24-0805-R 0.10 0.30 24 100 0.5 0.50 1.50 0.700 6.000
FSMD020-0805-R 0.20 0.50 9 100 0.5 8.00 0.02 0.400 3.500
FSMD035-0805-R 0.35 0.75 6 100 0.5 8.00 0.10 0.250 1.200
FSMD050-0805R 0.50 1.00 6 100 0.5 8.00 0.10 0.150 0.850
FSMD050-9-0805R 0.50 1.00 9 100 0.5 8.00 0.10 0.150 0.850
FSMD075-0805R 0.75 1.50 6 100 0.6 8.00 0.20 0.090 0.350
FSMD100-0805R 1.00 1.95 6 100 0.6 8.00 0.30 0.060 0.210
FSMD110-0805R 1.10 2.20 6 100 0.6 8.00 0.20 0.050 0.200
I H=Hold current-maximum current at which the device will not trip at 23  still air.
IT=Trip current-minimum current at which the device will always trip at 23  still air.
VMAX=Maximum voltage device can withstand without damage at it rated current (IMAX).
IMAX= Maximum fault current device can withstand without damage at rated voltage (VMAX).

F1
 8. Part Numbering and Marking System
Part Numbering System                Part Marking System
F S M D    -   - 0805 - R             F
F1 =FSMD010-0805-R      F5 =FSMD050-0805R
FB =FSMD010-24-0805-R   FA =FSMD050-9-0805R
F2 =FSMD020-0805-R      F7 =FSMD075-0805R
F3 =FSMD035-0805-R      F0 =FSMD100-0805R
FC =FSMD110-0805R
Current Rating
Part Identification
Example
Voltage Rating
Fuzetec Logo
Surface Mount PPTC Resettable Fuse: FSMD0805 Series
JAN-03-2024
Page 3 of 5
RFE International • Tel (949) 833-1988 • Fax (949) 833-1788 • E-mail sales@rfeinc.com
Designed and manufactured by Fuzetec Technology Co., Ltd., offered by RFE International, Inc.
9. Pad Layouts Solder Reflow and Rework Recommendations
The dimension in the table below provide the recommended pad layout for each FSMD0805 device
Pad dimensions (millimeters)
Device  A
Nominal
B
Nominal
C
Nominal
All 0805 Series  1.20 1.00 1.50
Solder Reflow
■ Recommended reflow method: IR, hot air, nitrogen.
■ Recommended maximum paste thickness:
0.25mm (0.010in)
■ Devices can be cleaned using standard methods and
aqueous solvents.
■ The optimum conditions for forming acceptable solder
fillets occur when a reasonable amount of solder paste
is placed underneath each device’s termination. We
request that customers comply with our recommended
solder pad layouts.
■ Customer should validate that the solder paste amount
and reflow recommendations meet its application.
■ We request that customer board layouts refrain from
placing raised features (e.g. vias, nomenclature, traces,
etc.) underneath the device. Raised features could
negatively impact solderability performance of our device.
Rework
■ Standard industry practices. (Please avoid direct
contact to the device.)
Profile Feature   Pb-Free Assembly
Average Ramp -Up Rate (Tsmax to Tp)  3 /second max.
Preheat :
Temperature Min  (Tsmin)
Temperature Max (Tsmax)
Time (tsmin to tsmax)
150
200
60-180 seconds
Time maintained above:
Temperature(TL)
Time (tL)
217
60-150 seconds
Peak/Classification Temperature(Tp)  : 260
Time within 5  of actual Peak:
Temperature (tp)
20-40 seconds
Ramp-Down Rate : 6 /second max.
Time 25  to Peak Temperature:  8 minutes max.
Note 1: All temperatures refer to of the package,
measured on the package body surface.
NO. PQ29-101ER
Reflow Profile